

IJF "Continental" Referee Examination in Almaty 2024 Almaty Asian Cup Cadet & Junior in Kazakhstan

1) Schedule:

June	30 th (Sun)	Arrival at Almaty (Kazakhstan) of Examinees and participants of seminar
July	1 st (Mon)	JUA Referee Seminar
	2 nd (Tue)	JUA Referee Seminar
	3 rd (Wed)	Theoretical Tests & Referees Interviews
	4 th (Thu)	IJF Referee Examination (Both Continental & International)
	5 th (Fri)	IJF Referee Examination (Both Continental & International)
	6 th (Sat)	IJF Referee Examination (Both Continental & International)
	7 th (Sun)	IJF Referee Examination (Both Continental & International)
	8th (Mon)	Departure from Almaty

2) Hotel Reservation:

Participants must make hotel reservation through Organizer (Kazakhstan Judo Federation). Please refer the outline for the detail information for hotel reservation and payment.

Booking request sent to: Email: kazakhstan.judo.fed@gmail.com

3) Visa Application:

Examinees who required entry Visa to visit Kazakhstan, should submit necessary documents such as Visa application form and passport copies to Kazakhstan Judo Federation not later than **30**th **May**, **2024**.

4) Criteria:

Please refer attached file "IJF Cont Exam Requirement" and "IJF Int Exam Requirement". Also National Federation must register Examinee as "Referee" in JUDOBASE.

5) Examination fee:

Continental Referee Examination Fee: **\$US 150**International Referee Examination Fee: **\$US 250**

6) The Number of examinee:

The number of examinee for each Examination (Continental / International) is around 15 - 20. If application forms are submitted more than above number, IJF and JUA Referee Commission will select for examinee.

Each National Federation could nominate one or two referees. In case of nominating two referees, one should be male and one female. Please note that also nomination of two female is possible, but not nomination of two male.



IJF "Continental" Referee Examination in Almaty 2024 Almaty Asian Cup Cadet & Junior in Kazakhstan

7) Other Information:

- Examinees must bring his / her own Judogi
- At the tournament, examinees must wear appropriate referee uniform, such as black jacket, gray trousers, neck tie, white shirt and black socks.

8) The Deadline:

Application form and all necessary documents and items (including JUDOBASE registration) <u>must be done</u> no later than <u>May. 10th, 2024.</u>

After above deadline, any application form is not acceptable.

The Application forms and necessary document should send below mail address.

E-mail: a.osako@judo.or.jp

Mr. Akinobu Osako JUA Head Refereeing Director